

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1619 of 2024

Appellant :- Vinod Baari

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Yadvesh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

1. At the very outset, Sri Udai Narayan Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Girish Kumar Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no.2 submitted that he has just received the instructions from opposite party no.2 and he is intended to prefer vakalatnama over the instructions received.

2. Put up this case as fresh on **02.09.2024**.

Order Date :- 23.8.2024

Saif