

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1619 of 2024

Appellant :- Vinod Baari

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Yadvesh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Girish Kumar Gupta, Santosh Kumar Sharma, Uday Narain Singh

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

List in first week of December, 2024. By that time, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 may prefer counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 17.9.2024

Shaswat