



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1619 of 2024

Vinod Baari

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Priyanka Sharma, Yadvesh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Girish Kumar Gupta, Santosh
Kumar Sharma, Uday Narain Singh

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Sri Satendra Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Ms. Priyanka Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Rahul Asthana, learned A.G.A. for the State respondent.

None appeared on behalf of the opposite party no.2 even in the revised call.

On the prayer made by learned A.G.A. two weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

List after two weeks.

April 6, 2026
Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)