



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1619 of 2024

Vinod Baari

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Priyanka Sharma, Yadvesh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Girish Kumar Gupta, Santosh Kumar Sharma, Uday Narain Singh

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

Sri Somit Shukla, learned counsel states that he has to file his vakalatnma on behalf of the informant.

He seeks time to file his vakalatnma on behalf of the informant and to prepare the case.

List on 14.05.2026.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

April 21, 2026

Asha